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PROJECTED PROGRAM - RACE 2026

STAGE 1

STAGE 3

STAGE 7A
Bessans — Bonneval

STAGE 8

Saint Frangois Longchamp —

Avor Montriond | STAGE 5 sur Arc - Val Cenis Val D STAGE 10
voriaz - ivViontrion Savoie Grand Revard Les Karellis Base Polaire AIMOorei-oucy Col de Porte
STAGE 2 STAGE 4 STAGE 7B
PROLOGUE La Chapelle - SlisEa e Val Cenis — Lac du STAGE 9 STAGE 11
, , La Toussuire — A - : :
Avoriaz d’Abondance Le Corbier Ussols Mont-Cenis Les 7 Laux Villard-de-Lans
| o - @ ® O o o @ O O @ o -
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday
10/01 11/01 12/01 13/01 14/01 15/01 16/01 17/01 18/01 19/01 20/01 21/01 22/01
Trophy 1 Trophy 2 Trophy 3 Trophy 4
By Allianz

*programme prévisionnel




STAGES PROGRAM : LA GRANDE ODYSSEE VVF

Projected program, subjected to modifications, informations updated in real time on the officiel website

Prologue

Stage 1

Stage 2
Stage 3

Stage 4

Stage 5
Stage 6

Stage 7A

Stage 7B

Stage 8

Stage 9

Stage 10
Stage 11

Average*

Total

*Prologue do not count towards the stage average.

Avoriaz
(hors classement général)

Avoriaz - Montriond

La Chapelle d’Abondance

Savoie Grand Revard
La Feclaz

La Toussuire — Le Corbier

Les Karellis

Aussois

Bessans — Bonneval sur Arc - Val

Cenis Base Polaire

Val Cenis Base Polaire - Val Cenis

Lanslebourg

Saint Francois Longchamp —
Valmorel

Les Sept Laux

Col de porte

Villard-de-Lans

La Grande Odyssée
La Grande Odyssée

10 Km

30 Km

34 Km

45 Km

22 Km

37 Km
27 Km

47 Km

35 Km

35 Km

38 Km

18 Km

38 Km

33 Km
405 Km

Uphill

200 m
1050 m

760 m

/13 m

1270 m

1330 m
1000 m

1160 m

640 m

1565 m

1250 m

640 m

1080 m

1017 m
11930 m

Downhill

200 m
1050 m

760 m

713 m

1130 m

1330 m
1000 m

810 m

640 m

1913 m

1250 m

640 m

1080 m

1005 m
11250 m

1st Start

Saturday 10 — 7:30pm
Sunday 11 - 10:30 am

Monday 12 - 3:30 pm
Tuesday 13- 11 am

Wednesday 14 — 5:15 pm

Thursday 15 —-4:10 pm
Friday 16 - 3 pm

Saturday 17 — 3:30 pm
Sunday 18 — 10 am
Monday 19 - 4:15 pm

Tuesday 20 — 4 pm

Wednesday 21 -2 pm
Thursday 22 - 2 pm

Departure place

Centre station

Centre station

Site nordique
Place principale

En cours

Front de neige

Front de neige

Site nordique Bessans
Col du Mont Cenis

Place de l'office du tourisme

Front de neige Prapoutel

Site nordique

Site nordique

PV AN

LA GRANDE
ODYSSEE

Arrival place

Centre station

Centre station

Site nordique
Place principale

En cours

Front de neige

Front de neige
Col du Mont Cenis

Val Cenis —
Lanslevillard

Doucy station

Front de neige
Prapoutel

Site nordique

Site nordique



PV AN

LA GRANDE
RACES IN FRENCH ALPS ODYSSEE

AVERAGE DISTANCE NUMBER OF DOGS MAXIMUM NUMBER
DATES & NUMBER STAGES NUMBER PER STAGE FOR TOTAL DOGS POOL HARNESSED AT OF TEAMS ON THE

OF DAYS TN([\[e DISTANCE START RACE

La Grande Odyssé January 2026 g igh bivous 33 k 405 k 9to 12 d e 30 T
a Grande Odyssée jan:lglg _ 1 Prologue m m o ogs Minimumi2ldogslat eams
( ays) — 1 Special stage rest
From 10 to 12 2 stages
january 2026 9 32 km 74 km 7 to 10 dogs 5 to 8 dogs 12 Teams
— 1 Prologue
(3 days)
From 13 to 15 3 stages 34 km
january 2026 9 104 km 7 to 10 dogs 5 to 8 dogs 8 Teams
(3 days)
: From 16 to 18 2 stages
Trophy 3 - Allianz . , , _
january 2026 (including 1 night 36 km 108 km 7 to 10 dogs 5 to 8 dogs 12 Teams
(3 days) ,
bivouac)
From 20 to 22
january 2026 3 stages 31 km 94 km 7 to 10 dogs 5 to 8 dogs 8 Teams

(3 days)

*Trophée 3 - NORDIC : Trophy reserved for Nordic dogs : pure-bred Nordic dogs, or Alaskan husky, long-distance lineage. e



STAGES PROGRAM : TROPHIES AN

Projected program, subjected to modifications, informations updated in real time on the officiel website

ODYSSEE
TROPHEE 1 — From 10 to 12 - January 2026

Length Uphill Downhill 1st Start Departure place Arrival place

Prologue Avorlaz " 10 Km 200 m 200 m Saturday 10 — 7:30pm Centre station Centre station
(hors classement général)

N° 1 Avoriaz - Montriond 30 Km 1050 m 1050 m Sunday 11 - 10:30 am Centre station Centre station

N° 2 La Chapelle d’Abondance 34 Km 760 m 760 m Monday 12 - 3:30 pm Site nordique Site nordique

Average* Trophy 1 32 Km 780 m 780 m

Total Trophy 1 74 Km 1760 m 1760 m
*Prologue do not count towards the stage average

TROPHY 2 - From 13 to 15 —January 2026

______ stage | length | uUphill ] Downhil ] iststart ]| Departureplace Arrival place

o Savoie Grand Revard . .
N° 1 Lo Feclaz 45 Km 713 m 713 m Tuesday 13 - 11 am Place principale Place principale
N° 2 La Toussuire — Le Corbier 22 Km 1270 m 1130 m Wednesday 14 — 5:15 pm En cours En cours
N°3 Les Karellis 37 Km 1330 m 1330 m Thursday 15 -4:10 pm Front de neige Front de neige
Average Trophy 2 34 Km 1062 m 1062 m
Total Trophy 2 104 Km 3188 m 3188 m
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STAGES PROGRAM : TROPHIES LA GRANDE

Projected program, subjected to modifications, informations updated in real time on the officiel website 0 DYSSEE

TROPHY 3 - From 16 to 18 —January 2026

______ stage | length | uUphill | Downhil ] iststart ]| _Departureplace Arrival place

N° 1 Aussois 27 Km 1000 m 1000 m Friday 16 — 3 pm Front de neige Front de neige
N° 2 SIS = Bpnneval > AITE = Vel 47 Km 1160 m 810 m Saturday 17 — 3:30 pm Site nordique Bessans Col du Mont Cenis
Cenis Base Polaire
N° 3 Val Cenis Base Polaire - Val Cenis 35 Km 640 m 640 m Sunday 18 — 10 am Col du Mont Cenis val Cems B
Lanslebourg Lanslevillard
Average Trophée 3 36 Km 933 m 817 m
Total Trophée 3 108 Km 2800 m 2450 m

NB : Trophée réserve aux chiens nordiques : chiens de pures races nordiques, ou Alaskan husky lignée longue distance

TROPHY 4 - From 20 to 22— January 2026

______ stage | length | uUphill | Downhil ] iststart ]| Departureplace Arrival place

Front de neige

N° 1 Les Sept Laux 38 Km 1250 m 1250 m Tuesday 20 — 4 pm Front de neige Prapoutel Prapoutel

N° 2 Col de porte 18 Km 640 m 640 m Wednesday 21 -2 pm Site nordique Site nordique

N°3 Villard-de-Lans 38 Km 1080 m 1080 m Thursday 22 -2 pm Site nordique Site nordique
Average Trophée 4 31 Km 990 m 990 m

Total Trophée 4 94 Km 2970 m 2970 m




THE 2026 RACE!

A reduced entry fee with accomodation and food included !
Same prize money ! Prize money from the 1st to the 25th place

The elite list to allow top teams to secure their entry before the official
registration

The opportunity to race in DUO on the main race

SPECIFIC FOR TROPHIES : New rules about dogs pool and dogs start list and a
new trophy to allow as many people as possible to discover La Grande
Odyssée ! Tropht teams will be allowed to run from 5 to 8 dogs every stage

A top race on beautiful trails secured by our experienced trailbreakers!

We are working hard to offer you a
EXTRA-ORDINARY 2026 edition !

Take part in the 2nd Nordic Alps Cup by racing LGO and the Norway Trail
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LA GRANDE ODYSSEE
2026 : ALL INCLUSIVE REGISTRATION PACKAGE

Accomodation and meals included

All inclusive registration: 790 €

INCLUDED

Accommodation: 12 nights for 3 people from 10th to 22 of
January (Value: 1140€)

Catering : Meals for the Team (lunch and dinner for 3 people).
(Value: 1080 €)

A multidisciplinary veterinary team with analysis equipment

And : official hat and various goodies for the whole Team, live

GPS tracking, photo compilation ...

The all inclusive entry fee was 1200€ in 2025
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THE TROPHIES ~AN

LA GRANDE
REGISTRATION FORMULA ODYSSEE

Registration fees :Trophy1/2 /4

Catering : a meal each race day for 3 people (Value: 135€)
A multidisciplinary veterinary team with analysis equipment

And: official hat and various goodies for the whole Team, live GPS tracking, photo

compilation ...

Registration fees : Trophy 3

Catering : a meal each race day for 3 people and lunch and dinner for the musher at the
bivouac, (Valeur marchande : 170€)

A multidisciplinary veterinary team with analysis equipment

And: official hat and various goodies for the whole Team, live GPS tracking, photo

compilation ... O




GUARANTEED PRIZE MONEY N\

LAGRANDE

FOR ALL FINISHERS | ODYSSEE

RANK PRIZE MONEY RANK PRIZE MONEY

1 6 000,00 € 15 45000 € 27 2D\
LA GRANDE

2 4 000,00 € 16 400,00 € ; ODYSSEE
3 2 000,00 € 17 400,00 € |
4 1 500,00 € 18 400,00 €
5 1 000,00 € 19 400,00 €
6 700,00 € 20 400,00 € 1OVAL CANIN

1
7 450,00 € 21 300,00 € ss €DF }
8 450,00 € 22 300,00 € tSUZU
9 450,00 € 23 300,00 € il
10 450,00 € 24 300,00 € e

megéve
11 450,00 € 25 300,00 € rcioez ol

iouie

12 450,00 € 1st Nordic 1 000,00 €
13 450,00 € 2"de Nordic 750,00 €
14 450,00 € 3rd Nordic 500,00 € [ .
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REGISTRATION LAGRANDE

| am applying for the elite list, for mushers with ~ ="

previous top results and wishing to participate
in La Grande Odyssée FROM 15 TO 31 AUGUST

OPENING OF REGISTRATION

| register for La Grande Odyssée _— OPENING OF REGISTRATION

THURSDAY 11 SEPTEMBER AT 12:00 PM (NOON)
Make sure to be on time to secure vour entr

| register for a Trophy OPENING OF REGISTRATION

THURSDAY 11 SEPTEMBER AT 12:00 PM (NOON)
Make sure to be on time to secure your entr



https://www.grandeodyssee.com/espace-mushers-inscription/
https://www.grandeodyssee.com/espace-mushers-inscription/
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSf2fIw827HwXflgfbWiLpnoPDf8u6j8rntEP6eCslHb0iJcDQ/viewform

A2\

LAGRANDE

ODYSSEE

WINNERS OF PREVIOUS EDITIONS

2005 JESSIE ROYER (USA) — VICE-CHAMPION : JACQUES PHILIP (USA) 2018 REMY COSTE (FR) — VICE-CHAMPION : DANIEL JUILLAGUET (FR)
2006 JACQUES PHILIP (USA) — VICE-CHAMPION : KEN ANDERSON (USA) LIMITED WINNER : ALFRED ULRICH (GER)
2007 RACE SHORTENED DUE TO SNOW CONDITIONS 2019 REMY COSTE (FR) — VICE-CHAMPION : IKER OZKOIDI (ES)
2008 PETTER KARLSSON (SWE) — VICE-CHAMPION : EMIL INAUEN (SW1) LIMITED WINNER : ALEKSANDR STOLYAROV (RUS)
2009 RADEK HAVRDA (CZE) — VICE-CHAMPION : ROBERT SORLIE (NOR) 2020 REMY COSTE (FR) — VICE-CHAMPION : IKER OZKOIDI (ES)
2010 EMIL INAUEN (SWI) — VICE-CHAMPION : RADEK HAVRDA (CZE) LIMITED WINNER : CINDY DUPORT (FR)
2011 MILOS GONDA (SLO) — VICE-CHAMPION : MARTIN BILY (CZE) 2021 REMY COSTE (FR) — VICE-CHAMPIONNE : SYLVIA ULRICH (GER)
2012 RADEK HAVRDA (CZE) — VICE-CHAMPION : MILOS GONDA (SLO) LIMITED WINNER : CINDY DUPORT (FR)
2013 JIRI VONDRAK (CZE) — VICE-CHAMPION : MILOS GONDA (SLO) 2022 REMY COSTE (FR) — VICE-CHAMPION : HEINRICH WINTER (GER)
2014 JEAN PHILIPPE PONTIER (FRA) — VICE-CHAMPION : REMY COSTE (FRA) LIMITED WINNER : AURELIE DELATTRE (FR)
2015 RADEK HAVRDA (CZE) — VICE-CHAMPION : MILOS GONDA (SLO) 2023 REMY COSTE (FR) — VICE-CHAMPIONNE : SISSEL WOLF MOLMEN (NO)
2016 REMY COSTE (FR) — VICE-CHAMPION : JIMMY PETTERSSON (SWE) LIMITED WINNER : AURELIE DELATTRE (FR)
2017 JIRI VONDRAK (CZE) — VICE-CHAMPION : REMY COSTE (FR) 2024 HANS LINDHAL (NO) — VICE-CHAMPION : IKER OZKOIDI (ES)
LIMITED WINNER : SANDRINE MUFFAT (FR) 2025 IKER OZKOIDI GARDIA (ESP) — VICE-CHAMPIONNE : ELSA BORGEY (FR)

Will you be the 2026 winner? PN



LA GRANDE
ODYSSEE

CONTACTS

Marine PAYEN
Director of operations
marine.payen@ebra.fr

Thibaut BRANQUART
Sports director

thibautbranquart@gmail.com
+33 (0)6 14 82 00 83

www.grandeodyssee.com



